coordinate and present a portion of the Bureau of Justice Assistance's STOP School Violence 
Program by implementing Project Schools Transforming Real Interventions to Violence, for a 
term commencing on October 1, 2025 and expiring on September 30, 2026, for a total amount 
not to exceed TWO HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND ($212,000) DOLLARS.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC SAFETY 
AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & CYBERSECURITY

Legislator Williams Johnson, Majority Whip Clements and Legislator Holstein presented the 
report and the ACT - IMAs and moved that the report be received, filed and approved and the

[...]

Boykin, Majority Whip Clements, Holstein, Minority Whip Nolan, Parker, 
Pierce, Smith, Williams Johnson, Ulaj, Tubiolo, Williams, Woodson-Samuels, 
and Chairman Gashi

Aye:

10. BOND ACT(Amended)-BCR63-3044-Post 2 Entrance Gate BoothsACT-2025-260

A BOND ACT (Amended) authorizing the issuance of an additional NINE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($925,000) DOLLARS to finance Capital Project BCR63 - Post 2 
Entrance Gate Booths.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC WORKS & 
TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

Legislator Williams Johnson, Legislator Pierce and Majority Whip Clements presented the

[...]

Pierce, Smith, Williams Johnson, Ulaj, Tubiolo, Williams, Woodson-Samuels, 
and Chairman Gashi

Aye:

11. BOND ACT-RB03F-Ardsley Road Over Bronx River and Bronx River 
Pkwy, Scarsdale and Greenburgh

ACT-2025-261

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of FIVE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND ($5,457,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital 
Project RB03F - Ardsley Road Over Bronx River and Bronx River Parkway, Scarsdale and 
Greenburgh.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION 

Legislator Williams Johnson and Legislator Pierce presented the report and the ACT - Bond

[...]

Boykin, Majority Whip Clements, Holstein, Minority Whip Nolan, Parker, 
Pierce, Smith, Williams Johnson, Ulaj, Tubiolo, Williams, Woodson-Samuels, 
and Chairman Gashi

Aye:

13. BOND ACT(Amended)-BIT32-Radio System ReplacementACT-2025-263

A BOND ACT (Amended) restating Bond Act 110-2022 authorizing the issuance of 
THIRTY-TWO MILLION, EIGHTEEN THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE 
($32,018,183) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project BIT32 - 
Radio System Replacement.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC WORKS & 
TRANSPORTATION, PUBLIC SAFETY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & 
CYBERSECURITY

Legislator Williams Johnson, Majority Whip Clements, Legislator Pierce and Legislator

[...]

Boykin, Majority Whip Clements, Holstein, Minority Whip Nolan, Parker, 
Pierce, Smith, Williams Johnson, Ulaj, Tubiolo, Williams, Woodson-Samuels, 
and Chairman Gashi

Aye:

15. BOND ACT-CC106-Technology Upgrade On-Campus '22-'23 - '26-'27ACT-2025-265

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of ONE MILLION, NINE THOUSAND ($1,009,000) 
DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project CC106 - Technology 
Upgrade On-Campus 2022/23 - 2026/27.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC 
WORKS & TRANSPORTATION AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & CYBERSECURITY